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3. Taepyeongnoa-ga, Jung-gu. Seoul 100733, Korea =\
ol 1 62 2 6266 7000 # Fax . +82 2 133 8004 / www hwgeneralins.com ]
B i
=
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CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Temren: Reer !
=
This is to certify that the insurer (HANWHA NOMN-LIFE INSURANCE CO..LTD) has issued
of insurance as indicated belows.
He gishae-si, Gyecagsangnas—do, Korea
1. The Insured - 226-1sssnss
2, Policy No, FA20147" | - insacbold Gompon it on | (o
3. Type of lnsuraace TRAVEL ABROAD | [y +
4. Policy Period From 2016-01-27 00:00 To 2015-02-21 23:00 Addres L’»l i\v:-:‘l !
ca
(Standard Time at Korea) |
5. Covered risk/Insured Amount i
(Unit : KRW) = B
ured Amount/limit [fe ot 0 ¥ hanr
200,000,000 ' - P —
000NN 3
Accident
250,000
50,000 .
10,000,000
5.000.000
Sick -
250,000
50,000
000,000
300,000
5,000,000
1.400.000

Issued on  2015-01-21

HANWHA NON-LIFE INSURANCE CO., LTD.
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Arriving at Philippine Airport
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ESL Center CTU ESL Center ELSA School
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ELSA Interactive Learning School

FR%
www.elsaschoolcebu.com
. N ELSA International Language School (ESL Center)
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IAT=] 460 Estaca Compostela Cebu Philippines 6003
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[Bd [ESL Center] T9Y.
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CMemorandum of Agreement
Between
4| ELSA INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGE SCHOOL |5
T A
CEBU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGE SCHOOL

e
i In recognition of thei on interests in developing bilateral
: el i peration between institutes of higher
o i i d the consolidati
hereinal LA
(- hereinafter “ELSA"), Cebu, Philippines, agree to implement an Intensive
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CEBU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

| 51y STARS RS |}

RATING SYSTEM AR
\ AN /

Cebu State college of Science and Technology(CSCST) & U TAI
5N TLV/zCebu Technological University(CTU)(&. 191187 U
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HUZEESHDIARFE U T2009F11BCMIIRFERD T U,

J4 UECADIRKZDLAIICEICS > IEN TV —RAETY.
TISFTA (AL F v ) ANGD. W[WE. BT 2AERIC23EDF+
IKARNBDFET,

26




20 RD DM, BE(CHRESTE CEELSAR. FETTBOEHB TRVWENE LD
e CREDEN THRRIESNTEA ST — A= REDUF IS LZRHBUTVET,

Fle. T4 UESEBFBFORADFR THINY N REZDIEIIERHI D
&. R&D(Research and Development)F—ANREZES (CHEBRIRIEZIRMA L.
ZRRT O S AR ESECESNEES 2 —-)L2TO0 S AICENDETERLTL
x9,

® AL (C—HEEDSYF > IZITVET,

@ BENTZBH I —N)\wOULTNBI>1ZF7DIchD—HFBEME
[Junior Daily Progress Report]
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Shadow Teacher System
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Program Outline

Preschool
Elementary
School 0 I UESHBFNSRSD - BIOAZADES
Regular SNIZIERDFEREE - IERRBBZF
Junior High - EHzuERRY
Clon s U';'(?r:'OO'lg RAAREEREF
O iR, /NhEDI—X
Senior High
School
Kindergarten [ $0H#ET—X (K4) 41~ 6isk
ESL Junior O 22=73—X (J5) 7%~ 1475
0 A« AJ—2X (SB, E4, E5,
Adult ( 15ml £
E6)
. O #EZEI—X (GO, G2, . _ .
Guardian ( FEEELAITUIRES

GG)
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ESL
Regular Course I[ELTS TOEFL

118-120
Graduate
S ehool . 8.5 C2 3 115-117
8.0 Q 110-114
75 % 102-109
College - 7.0 C1 — 94-101
- 6.5 79-93
School G11 5.5 ) 46-59
mv)
G10 5.0 a 35-45
O
School G8 ESL-G8 4.0 -
G7 ESL-G7 35
G6 ESL-G6
5585 | 2
G5 ESL-G5
@ 0-31
Elementary G4 ESL-G4 %
2.0 0
School G3 ESL-G3 A
G2 ESL-G2
10-15
G1 ESL-G1
K1 ESL-K1
Preschool _
K2 ESL-K2

B ESLa1 77005 ABGINSG8ETIRMEN., ETOTS A
5t 3 D(A,B,CETFL,2,3)DLANILICHMNZET ., (H:G3 Part A)

m [ELTSEZZE(L6.5F TIERHLET,

B 15 EDESLO—XR(FAATD—-REUVTRHELUET,

B ESLOLANLFRICIFCEFRZFEHLET .

# CEFR(&ZCommon European Framework of Reference for
languagesT. AR THEON TV I ERSETMELETT,
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Elementary School

b

4 - -2 ENE Yo IR
e 7d ~ ’. 3
| ¥ = £ - v < .
log v il Foub Pa=
o 3§
& 2 4

Reg u’lar\
ELEMENE

SUBJECT
CORE ELECTIVES
(O7RB8) (#IRBR)
« Mathematics « Civics « Computer
* Science « HELE « GMRC
« English « MAPEH
\. J \. J

m Civics: Social Science (¥, tHR$, #Hx)

m HELE: Home Economics and Livelihood Education (5E#})

m MAPEH: Music, Arts, Physical Education and Health (Z&¢. &)
B GMRC: Good Manners and Right Conduct (EfE

O SHEANET v U E> EBORERHEZ REBEMB(ESL) (CRBLEFET .
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SCHEDULE - Elementary School

TIME MON - THU

08:00-08:30

08:30-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:50

14:50-15:50

15:50-16:50

17:00

18:00-18:45

18:50-19:35

19:40-20:25

Homeroom
Math
Science
Break Time
CIVICS
Lunch Time

Math

GMRC / Computer
English ESL
MAPEH / HELE

Dismissal Time

08:00-08:10
08:10-08:40
08:40-09:10
09:10-09:50
09:50-10:00
10:00-10:40
10:40-11:10
11:10-11:40
11:40-12:10
12:10-13:10
13:10-16:50
17:00

1:1 MtM Review/ESL

1:1 MtM Review/ESL

1:1 MtM Review/ESL

Homeroom
Math
Science
CIVICS
Break Time
Math

GMRC / Computer
English ESL
MAPEH / HELE
Lunch Time
Clubbing (Activity)

Dismissal Time




Junior High School

SUBJECT

CORE

(Od7788)

e Mathematics
e Science

e English

\.

J

e Social Studies
e TLE
e MAPEH

ELECTIVES
(EIRBE)

e Computer

¢ Values Education

\ J

m Social Studies: Social Science (S, R, HE)
m TLE: Technology and Livelihood Education (E#})
m MAPEH: Music, Arts, Physical Education and Health (=&, #45)

m Values Education: Good Manners and Right Conduct (GEf#)

O SMELAED ¢ U E > B 2 5B RIE (ESL) (CHRB LE T,
(0 GIONS([FYBRE. [ELTSICKDRFAFHRERORZE LET .
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SCHEDULE — Junior High School

08:00-08:30 Homeroom 08:00-08:10 Homeroom
08:30-09:30 Math 08:10-08:40 Math
09:30-10:00 English ESL 08:40-09:10 English ESL
10:00-11:00 Break Time 09:10-09:50 Social Studies
11:00-12:00 Social Studies 09:50-10:00 Break Time
12:00-13:00 Lunch Time 10:00-10:40 English
13:00-14:00 English 10:40-11:10 Values ED. / Computer
14:00-14:50 Values ED. / Computer 11:10-11:40 Science
14:50-15:50 Earth & Life Science 11:40-12:10 MAPEH
15:50-16:50 MAPEH / TLE 12:10-13:10 Lunch Time
17:00 Dismissal Time 13:10-16:50 Clubbing (Activity)
17:00 Dismissal Time
18:00-18:45 1:1 MtM Review/ESL
18:50-19:35 1:1 MtM Review/ESL
19:40-20:25 1:1 MtM Review/ESL




Senior High School

mAAEANET 1 UE S EBIREREZREBORIB(ACTOAFERR) TREULET.
mYER, IELTSICKBDARFAFERBROMKRZE UE T,

B ZERAF DA (CE D BRI DR R ZE LE T .
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SCHEDULE - Senior High School

TIME MON, WED TIME TUE, THU TIME “

08:00-08:30

08:30-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-16:00

16:00-17:00

18:00-18:45

18:50-19:35

19:40-20:25

Homeroom

Project Making

Snack Time

English

Math

Lunch Time

Philosophy

Organization &
Management

Earth & Life
Science

08:00-08:30

08:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-17:40

Homeroom

Social Science

Snack Time

English

Lunch Time

Oral Communication

Preparation for Act

Preparation for Act

1:1 MtM Review/ESL

1:1 MtM Review/ESL

1:1 MtM Review/ESL

08:00-08:30

08:30-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-16:00

16:00-17:00

Homeroom

Project Making

Snack Time

English

Math

Lunch Time

Philosophy

Preparation for Act

Preparation for Act




Adult ESL

ESL Program& (& ?

ESLTO0SAEE, ‘882558 & L TDOREE(English as a Second
Language)' EWSBBKROTOISATY, XWX AREDT)L—-TD
WEZBUTEL, B, i, BEA. XE. 2L -2 XS
RZE L CTHREMNICREBZFE L. EROLEE(CTEATIRRERRERE D
ZALtsEdIZEEZBNEUFRT,

RIS LN, 54k

B PEDOHRLEITDIVIY -V OFEBEFERTEDI—X

B BRERSES LUERERRREM DS (CTARRNIIRE T =M
B BAREULGINS L EDIXEEARIRCHIRD DIERFE
B RN (CREOMMZITV. BARREBZIMECETDILIICTD
mRRB (CBRAT K {EDNDER CEFEZ IEHE(CERTREIC T D
B SOEEHSWBRIAZ2 "0 —>3 2> AFI)LIEDNWTCEFET D

46



BREDYAT

B R 15U DI RKTDOARA
B YOV IEEED)I-THEE (O-RTECEEDHD)

J@ 2 rAERY SB E5 E6
Super Basic General Intensive Super Intensive

<> 1HS5ME 1H4Io] 1H5[E] 1H6[M

=T - 184 1H3[E 1H2[H]

=z *
REDIERE
“
NoWYW—X> Speaking, Listening, Writing, Reading, Vocabulary, Grammar

TdIN—-= Callan, ESP (Pattern), Discussion, Pronunciation

ENGLISH

as a

SECOND LANGUAGE
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AANBITDONY AN =V RENE

FEREORBEEDEECH I BHELRANENSEMAEEK.
SPEAKING HREOMFEEZEICSZTAL—>3>088., LANILVICEDEE
EEFUORHNSEBFRRCEA CEIHESERREZFZVEI,

IR E DRI A —)LDIER N SEEE RN IAEEFkZE
WRITING BRIC, BEGEENS/I\ALNRIVIERET, TUTEVLXED

SROWXEXTINILICEDETRELEFY ., o, BRIEX

ZBAUFBBEDER D L HmEN. HRNICKIRLET,

XDOBRZERL. XROFANDZRL, #HmL. ZFEITDOX
READING IRICH T DEREFRELHBI DI LETXICH T DEFENZME L
SICEER

FAREBEED CTHRARXEEED, BRNCHAERETS
VOCABULARY  pr(cEmnm Cmmem L aRE T,

FRENERDOERAZFHIL BT L TR, EMDATZ

GRAMMAR BEREITRICEBE LI —ILZBEY(TERATICLICERTE
<EKIICEEULFET.

AANBNTDD ) — TR EE

SUBJECT DESCRIPTION

CALLAN SEECHERRE (I EFBL, BRARSENTESL
5 (CRR < HRNCHEBEERTECT.

ESp RAEFRR(CHERRE/ Y -2 DM UAHiB U CTREBFEE
WEEZERTEDILDCHMITIDIIN-TEETY.

i aE L CRBHRBENM L (CRICZDBRAERERRZ
DISCUSSION BTV TCTHEFCHERAY E—2ZRETDIIENTEDLD
(CFTDIIN—TDRETT,

KREREEBOTAY M= 3> EUILESVES, 72
> MIED T 8 I RAEM TRENRMEE LB TRA T« J

PRONUNCIATION 22 5 p kS (CHEEFEERETEBLDICTIEN
CDII— T EEDENTT,

48




SCHEDULE

08:00-08:45 08:50-09:35 09:40-10:25 10:30-11:15 11:20-12:05

1.1 MtM 1:1 MtM 1:1 MtM 1.8 Group
Self Study
Speaking Vocabulary Grammar ESP

12:55-01:40 01:45-02:30 02:35-03:20 03:25-04:10 04:15-05:00

1:8 Group 1:8 Group 1:8 Group 1:1 MtM
Self Study
CALLAN Discussion  Pronunciation Reading
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Kinder ESL

REDTAT

B SR 4~ 6%

B 1HICYY YRR D)L —TFREAD, (G8EmDiRE)

B ESLEIERGHET OIS LAOREFECTIN, EXRHBIEROFEIT
BECENDDFT,

JO0SL\ASA1 K

B ELSAEEFFRIILLSZERVUY — b > ) (X ZFEH

B FHOBEZBNICAFIRXTRRELUILHUF 1S L THDEarly Years
Foundation Stage Curriculum#z{#HH

B FHEAIEECEEBN(CSINTEDLD/I\S O ADEN AU+ 15 LAZiE
B YOV VN IRECTRIEEBNNEREI D ZEA CTETFEZ IR M

B FHOIRTOITEIEEZEZINRECTRIRTE DL D (CEENECITEIL TR
WURHSERBREZITD

B BEATFHRIEEDONY Y - ARESEH N A G

mBHOFBRENEZEC CTFHHNEB UCATZREENHER TED
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SCHEDULE - Kinder

08:00-08:45 08:50-09:35 09:40-10:25 10:30-11:15 11:20-12:05
Personal, Social Group Group Group Group
aSSvglrgg:woerr]]?cl Expressive‘Arts Physical Communication  Understanding
and Design Development and Language the World
12:55-01:40 01:45-02:30 02:35-03:20 03:25-04:10 04:15-05:00
Physical 1:1 MtM 1:1 MtM 1:1 MtM 1:1 MtM

Development
Communication
(Nap Time) Mathematics Literacy 1 and Language Literacy 2

OSMO Learning

OSMOTHFULzCodingZ OJ S LAZB L. RIMFECHEER CHD
MIERE N, BBERRNZEB/IDCENTEET, iPadzfElL), /IX)L
YIOYvIEDERES—LABRZANALI>E1—9TO0S TR
BEFUEI., OSMOT —AliPadziBU TEFZB L. Words(EHEEDEA
aht EEFEIEAE). Coding(d—7 « >0 77)LT YU X LDIERR).
Puzlets(84571). Anagram(fEIZEA#ERT]). Numbers(ZXDER )12 ETHE
RN TULET,
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Junior ESL

=y

ESL Prograt)w{ ——
Junior

HETOHBHWREFERRZEL., FECFTBADTENTEDLSIC
9D EZBRICUET, mHBAARDERIZIT TR, FENREZM
58 IR T NUETIRS IRV EW DS EERZER UIRWVK D (CTIL—TDIRETS
HRIGEBVESZUEIT .. COKXDREEE. MBDOFEEBFRESLDT
S22 3 iR LS EBADICIRIIEET,

REDY AT

B TR : 75% ~ 147%
B 1HICYYW— SO, J)L—FEE30, (G18EmiFE)
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7072 LN, 54 F%

B DEBMOHEMEATDIEMRNDIF 1 SATERLS, ZAUDDHE
SO ICERREN S ERREBE THRRNIRL AL ESERISEAM THERK
B AUDDOHEREBEOIT7RBE THDRE., BNFE. Hw=BMEHLIICSER
IR — X DR & Fim A T TR

B UESRATATDFEEREBCIAZT AT -2 32 TEIRIEZ

e

g

SCHEDULE - Junior

08:00-08:45 08:50-09:35 09:40-10:25 10:30-11:15 11:20-12:05
1:1 MtM 11 MtM 1:1 MtM 1:1 MtM
American Intearated American American Self Stud
Textbook 9 Textbook Textbook y
. Subjects : ) .
English Science Social Science
12:55-01:40 01:45-02:30 02:35-03:20 03:25-04:10 04:15-05:00
1:1 MtM 1:8 GrouP 1:8 GrouP 1:8 GrouP Self Stud
Grammar Diary Speech Activity y
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DAY N EENE

SUBJECT DESCRIPTION®

FBEOHBLEEDEY(CH T DEELEXEN SEM I EEBK.
SPEAKING BRIBEOWFEZR(CS I 2L —> 3> 0B, LANILICEDTZEE
RBEFUORNSEFRNRCERATETIHERERREFUFT,

BRDEXZZ UWIIRREEPRV\WNER EZENWBEEF TR
WU, DVWTREZSRIAA—IL, BREESLUVBECSEBNE. #X

WRITING i s pZIAE ) \ o L AL ESR 8 L CRIEN (CIER T3
CxBECEZZEDHET .
TNZIVROSNIEF v TI—DI1wY MNasidr.

READING comprehension EsummaryZi@ U CxHE1 v hDEEE =
FITVIU., ZHRIZY FMEHFATARADER EBRZSRE S
EIETY,
ERANREEAPOICHEEEL. TOEEBEZERHU CEZHERXESR

VOCABULARY ey i b (B T2 3L S (CLET,
GRAMMAR EHLEE, HABMEZBOEHODIFRET(FRLK., EEMNI(CR

EEERL. FERATEIRAXEZRL(CEDHFT,

REZBEFEICUVIRVWATESICREBEZHADFEET. REBZR
CALLAN BHEM(CENRDFET, JIL-—THELCSNT DZFECEEF
IREEZFEEDLOBRDR UGN SEEZITVET,

ESP (Pattern) EEFCHEBRRER /Y- HIEL I DBIECTHEDRERF
O\ IS =2 ZENRNSBEARRSENTIRE(CIAD E T,
REFBTECDDSIDIZHRRT Y ZEEICEEZNTNNANEZXT
Discussion WBCEZFTMI DA CHREBCHmI DEZ 7B CEETH
EHTEDILDSICLET,

Pronunciation BEETFE. FEEREBEVILI 7ARY OGN MEEZEC T,
FATATDRSICIEUKHEBIBDHEEFUVET.
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1)

AT N =N AREMER

SUBJECT DESCRIPTION

INTEGRATED iR, EEEWD ., EFED. 5. 4D0MEIEE FEFANARL IR
SESLRIETY ., FHEE., B LNILOREBOEARZED D
SUBJECTS TENTEET,

SREOOEIFE S IRIZEET — &8 L TRIZOER
SCIENCE EERFRCENTE, BRERBON DT, BIBMI(CE
ZB3N3LSCLET.

F—TROEEAECESEEVIEET. $EEOHLEES
MATHEMATICS o mnk» 2 ARBISUET .

FAUDD@EE. Buatktl, BRSO (CH T DT Y&
SOCIAL SCIENCE BU CTHFEBEEDOEODMIE, AKHIREDKEEDITERL., B
BERPZFUFTT,

ER. OHR. XESFIMEXZRNE T,

=1

ENGLISH B:EYAR

AT I —TEENE

SUBJECT DESCRIPTION

FEEBORESSURTERNCERZEVCIIL-TEETT,

SPEECH (CIIEFDRET. VA RAY—BIERNSENET.
SIARY SREDAEESES S ICHAREDIFR T EICEAEBNEY
I—TEBRTY, XE. 8. BEOSTEEEXERNET.

BRARG —LZBUTIIL-—TADFBEELID=Z21 5 —>3
ACTIVITY SEMDET ., ENTNDT —LZBUTEFBEDRECHT

DIEEE, RIBDILEHDAFILE LS XVEFZONERMEZSH

BEEBIREETDIIIL-THETT.
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Guardian Program

7072 Ln4 54k
B RIBDHDIRERETFHDOT 77 (CHEL
BT UEL TOFREEDERBRCONTEN THEATES (BASART)

m (REE(FBEHBRCFERIMNN EIEE
B N\SRFHRZEFDEE. RE—2 vy - —-EXDFIRANEIEE

JILIREDSIAT
B BTRENORES

m Course
- Guardian ESL:1H5E (¥>W—Y > F¥EH20. J)L—TEEEH3[E)

- Guardian Relax:1H3EIDT)L— 1%
- Guardian Golf:1H3EIDT)L—T#H%., BiE367/k—)L5D> R(187~k—

JL2[E])

56



Guardian Golf Course

Danao City

Club Filipino de
Cebu Incorporated

Compostela

ELSA Interactive
Learning School

Consolacion

BE36/R—)L(18/R—)L2[E) ST RZEEUHRMS, 1H3ET)L—T15%
wZFBTOTSALATY,

x J)IL—TREDFE L. 502 RS HICIFIRENRVGEEN DD ET,
S22 RDIGFTTHBClub FiliPino(ZELSAMNNSET2073 DEERE(CH DT D
TJILTH T, BNIEZEBBEL O MDD UIEd—ATEBRESNTULET,
BTSOUDRIECRAIYITMIAERITIDDT, BERT I RICIRDE
ER

=0 | B=F Y ghA A
- BiE36/R—ILS D> R -FrTaFvT
- TILTH— MM (300/_RV/1A1F T )
- 3% - BE. BB BORE

-ZOM [ET] ([CRWVED
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O o FIFH—EX

e HHF—EX
g FEER DA FTF R
::/lz'l'l o IVH—TH—-EX
ZDfMDH—EX
St ESNA
e VHFTZVIICDNT




AR — 2
gr .

MR E
1. AT« ABOBRIRICH DI\ DRF—E IR — )L =R UE T,
2. KRANDEICZHITDH—EXoJgElEHZHERLE T,

3. KRANDARHAHEE (CEDEFLEORHEIICEIESES EKaIxEEXFT,
4. BEICENDEFOHEITHIELTLTLSIZEE0N,

L—LF 2 )= FREREJEEDIEH
A401 ~ A1002 H
A1101 ~ A1202 PN

B101 ~ B110 PN

C101 ~ C110 X

C201 ~ C210 ®

AEEIR

m EREOMEM KL LIEIREDESD. I HAEEEECTHFEL TIIZE0,
B RIEEODRDDICHERE>FTEEFHA.

m E1EIDEBEFENEIEET I,

m BN —EX(F1EHZD500RYTT,

B Ay RS —bOZHFA2EITY, BN HREOBEE. 1E5H/
D500V TY,

B ARV —EXZF > ILITBRE. I AT XCTELEL TZE0N,
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B NHOZBFERZFHHATSRAVSEPRIK(C. FROEmZFIA

IRITENTESDY—EXRTT,

Danao city, Liloan, Compostela,

) . 2,000 P ELSAT3Z
Gaisano mall, SM Consolacion €30 ==

Cebu city, Mandaue city, Mactan,

3,000 P ityiril
Talanban eso Cebu Cityifrid

Cebu City
Bogo, Oslob, Moal Boal etc 7,000 Peso LS 0 Ha

JRbeXill Y —E X
» FROHANGEREAICEISNEY—ERTT,

Cebu City 2,000 Peso
R
Consolacion 1,000 Peso
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Wiz D A>T F > X

Bk
B EOZOMOSIENR BN SO BA. WD TEAS TS AEER
TRENTEFT.

B A+ RFIRAFTENTNBASTF R ITA—AICEBALTLZS
W (BR. KE. T7ORETS(TEEBNANRERIGE. XYY ICEED
BHUMIF<TIZEE0N )

AREFEIA
B XS FFRRYY INRCHRTERETNET. 6UEENHEEL VI
WBE. 25 TN EITOBEEDS ERETVET,

B EmAVRVVRE RRICEKD T S(TEEN TS RVVGENTTNET,
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NyHY—H—-EX

*

GUEEESD
B FRHEEOINBHIEY Y H— ST — ERECHRVERZIFET,

m ZH
- EATYH—(E1IEESEZD350RYVY T, H—EXRDfEREICL D

TEIEDFT ., (AT1 AHBAMTOEAER ZZSRITZS0, )

m FIAAGE
1. RNENCHDERTICEBRS FHIIZESU,
CFEOF v ILEFTEFRE AN
2. CHPDENTH—-ERZZITENET,
3. BRI —EX%E. YvH—ECEESZIL<IZE,
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TOMDT—EX

TRATOMRIEFH ]
IRFILDFHEEERE 500 Peso -
BB FIESH
BMEYIDRIEZFEIR E 500 Peso BMEYI DI E (I HIE
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Jht EHMH

SMEDFHi S

- IEMC e A TSN TV T A4 — AIICEBMIR EZVER U
Gate Pass CardZ=1EF9DGuard(CigBE LTS ZEUL),

SHEARTE

m EPSiiA DESRIHIRE

REEE SO TN TOTHES IR 2B SFAICR OB CFATHAD
TEFRA, RROLHHECTSRINIRSRNEET, BRL
e, RECH TESERBRREBDET.

B HMEBEFONC(EEEEHDY AN SER, €U TIREDHEIGEETT .

B REBFHFORES LUREE (L. FEHEHENEIETT .
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SNRDFiE

1. AT« XADmilcligz 5Nz — 8\—X T4+ —/ (Gate Pass Form)
(CTEBAI DGR EREKR L. BIBEDRREZZITET,

2. BERSNIZ I A — L &S — M\ =X P — RZIEFIDGuard(CiRHE UFE T

SMBDRRTE

B REBZFRITORVWEZEL. REIEUTINARITTETEA
B RIS (RS Y T EDOmEKE. AR SNIEHZE, IMATET XTI,
>V (HMREEOEBNRVNEINATEETE A,

NEFHDZFELEID. Gate Pass Cardd® KUHEIER TZFE L TULEI M.
ROBRIBZFGERE U TCEI0ONRVYNBEUEID THRICTFELIZEL,
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PHNTZVICDNT

HRIZECDONT

- HRIE  YIHOSME-IL TOELWE. BRIEZCHBSETCVEETT,
REFEEEBICOWVT : BAR2BLAICL S — Mef5oTF.0.F TH UL
S\ BEAHVPIIE. BNNHIBEE IREFTEFEADT, TTHEE
AEJcH

’77Z0) BB (CD0\TC

[ESRIRANSDIIEE. ISRAZEEIDUNTEET,
Fo&k. FL@ISAZEEIDHE. NER. KiIEH. REHD 1 0K -1 5K
DREICATLIADAT S 1—5—Z5HNTIZEW . AT RSN BREIICF.O.HIICE
WTHDF I class changing formZiEskU. BFRFBVIKEIICHFEVLET .

% class changing form(&se5E TaeakL T\,

X ZEOJEENEDIME. FeEDZESHFHECLDFE T,

X AT 1-3-HhREERVEEEF. BEEFTATIANE TV, &EY

R—Jv—FCHEFATTEL,

X AT BT (CERBPEROAZEE UGS (E. AT ADHBME R EA

(CATLRAIRTOVEIZINE WO THIEEABIRET .

X LG RAOLEMTHNE. WOTERENEETSEIDT, BRUER(ICA
TAAFTHELLZZ

X E=95—=Zoh50—-S—ZXIADBTHIC, TN —TH5ADBIEPEED
bL—=0 Dk, BENEELRBEN HDET,

66



PRHTZVICDNT

\

RIECONT

- ARARBROREDESL. COMDIZATIREZ REIDIH5E. 9%

45 1B RIRT £ T(CAbsent Form®Ditak. ieizHBFEVLE T,
(Absent Form(&J0> bAJA ADEICEWTHDFY)

- 103 A EDISANDEZ G RERVNERDFT, (HEELARD])

- BEEN9 0 %UTOHE., ZZEEREHEFEA.

- Absent FormZzigH B I (CRFELUIIGE . —BINZESENADET,
(LERIT3EINEST. IRFERDFT)

d—ADIERICDONT
- I-ZAZERULWVGE BEI -1 MOGRPNMCHBIR RISV,
- JERAARIOIRE S VAR AT CEFF B ZHIRAATTEVEE,

BfE T ANMIDONT
- BBEOEEHC, B> AE1 - FEETOEICR—-R)—F (>

HEUZAZ T DFANZITWET,
- A 1—OFEHMEZEDIBICE S ICENR =R ERDFT,
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o TOADIENEH



RO E

Local cost
. .
SSP (ESL) 6,800 Peso/1 A 61 BRIDES RS OHFalEE
e oo “/:‘;7\1)5_:'_ 10,000 Peso/1 A 14ERIDIEAREBZ DI EIEE
VISADIEE HRCLNERS [EUEEBR] OR—SESE
HEMHE T 7> ABFARHIBIE,
. PR N 138 1,200 Peso/1 A THEAIDEMEAIEL
FIEE DR IDH— ROFTERESD
TR 22 Peso/kW EZEDIR. fBE
HE Od—XICEKDERSZ [BME] OR—Z%508
Tt
REEE 5,000 Peso BREDR. k&
x4
shHEE Kinder Kit 4B 5,000 Peso o der Kit : A, BB A
+ 1,000 Peso/1:8
B
s SE 1P S 1,000 Peso/1 AN ZEHEZRDEOY—ERXECHHDSE
EIR e o RE—SvH—H—PX
BE NE—>wv5 13,000 Peso/4iE (08:00~17:00. H~t)
B7J-‘-‘-‘-H 3t X
e 8 2 000 Peso/1H] BRI DFHTEDEF DI AL =D D
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